
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 302 15TH ST
99301-5923 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PASCO   WA  993022738 LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -69.76 % -67.60 % 22.76 %

50,000.00 -115,369.00 53,572.55 -111,796.45 203,000.00 37,631.00165,369.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 112.26 % 230.19 % 230.19 %

2,250.00 1,190.00 3,500.00 2,440.00 3,500.00 2,440.001,060.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

750.0000
3 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

29.3000 TON -6.25 % 600.0000 -25.00 % 845.0000 5.63 %

21,975.00 -1,465.00 17,580.00 -5,860.00 24,758.50 1,318.50
800.0000
23,440.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2,300.0000
4 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED

10.7200 MI. -1.74 % 2,240.0000 -4.31 % 2,240.0000 -4.31 %

24,656.00 -437.59 24,012.80 -1,080.79 24,012.80 -1,080.79
2,340.8200
25,093.59

5 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.005,500.00

0.5000
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

167313.0000 S.Y. -58.33 % 1.3500 12.50 % 1.3300 10.83 %

83,656.50 -117,119.10 225,872.55 25,096.95 222,526.29 21,750.69
1.2000

200,775.60

52.5000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 70-28

21022.0000 TON -25.00 % 55.0000 -21.43 % 54.2500 -22.50 %

1,103,655.00 -367,885.00 1,156,210.00 -315,330.00 1,140,443.50 -331,096.50
70.0000

1,471,540.00
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

44,146.00 44,146.00 44,146.0044,146.00
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

29,431.00 29,431.00 29,431.0029,431.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 302 15TH ST
99301-5923 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PASCO   WA  993022738 LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

33,550.00 33,550.00 33,550.0033,550.00
11 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
12 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

42,920.00 42,920.00 42,920.0042,920.00

TRAFFIC

33.0000
13 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

428.0000 EACH 17.86 % 30.0000 7.14 % 30.0000 7.14 %

14,124.00 2,140.00 12,840.00 856.00 12,840.00 856.00
28.0000

11,984.00

0.1200
14 PAINT LINE 

176350.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 0.1000 -28.57 % 0.1000 -28.57 %

21,162.00 -3,527.00 17,635.00 -7,054.00 17,635.00 -7,054.00
0.1400

24,689.00

3.5000
15 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

2795.0000 L.F. 7.69 % 3.0000 -7.69 % 3.0000 -7.69 %

9,782.50 698.75 8,385.00 -698.75 8,385.00 -698.75
3.2500

9,083.75

15.5000
16 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

79.0000 L.F. -8.82 % 10.0000 -41.18 % 10.0000 -41.18 %

1,224.50 -118.50 790.00 -553.00 790.00 -553.00
17.0000
1,343.00

140.0000
17 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

36.0000 EACH -6.67 % 125.0000 -16.67 % 125.0000 -16.67 %

5,040.00 -360.00 4,500.00 -900.00 4,500.00 -900.00
150.0000
5,400.00

33.0000
18 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

44.0000 EACH -5.71 % 35.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 0.00 %

1,452.00 -88.00 1,540.00 0.00 1,540.00 0.00
35.0000
1,540.00

33.0000
19 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

4.0000 EACH -78.00 % 90.0000 -40.00 % 90.0000 -40.00 %

132.00 -468.00 360.00 -240.00 360.00 -240.00
150.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 302 15TH ST
99301-5923 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PASCO   WA  993022738 LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

55.0000
20 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

3.0000 EACH -69.44 % 90.0000 -50.00 % 90.0000 -50.00 %

165.00 -375.00 270.00 -270.00 270.00 -270.00
180.0000
540.00

1,500.0000
21 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

7.7000 HUND 36.36 % 950.0000 -13.64 % 950.0000 -13.64 %

11,550.00 3,080.00 7,315.00 -1,155.00 7,315.00 -1,155.00
1,100.0000
8,470.00

0.1400
22 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

118470.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 0.1300 -13.33 % 0.1300 -13.33 %

16,585.80 -1,184.70 15,401.10 -2,369.40 15,401.10 -2,369.40
0.1500

17,770.50
23 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -22.00 % -25.14 % -25.14 %

95,000.00 -26,800.00 91,175.00 -30,625.00 91,175.00 -30,625.00121,800.00

OTHER ITEMS

475.0000
24 REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

14.0000 EACH 18.75 % 395.0000 -1.25 % 615.0000 53.75 %

6,650.00 1,050.00 5,530.00 -70.00 8,610.00 3,010.00
400.0000
5,600.00

25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.002,300.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 302 15TH ST
99301-5923 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PASCO   WA  993022738 LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -75.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 250.00 -750.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$1,627,907.30 -27.81% $1,804,586.00 -19.97% $1,945,909.19 -13.70%$2,254,945.44CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,945,909.19$1,627,907.30 $1,804,586.00BASE TOTAL -27.81% -19.97% -13.70%$2,254,945.44



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RICHLAND   WA  993524670

955 W LACEY
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -9.29 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 -15,369.00 0.00165,369.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 230.19 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 2,440.00 0.001,060.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

735.0000
3 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

29.3000 TON -8.13 % -100.00 %

21,535.50 -1,904.50 0.00
800.0000
23,440.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2,240.0000
4 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED

10.7200 MI. -4.31 % -100.00 %

24,012.80 -1,080.79 0.00
2,340.8200
25,093.59

5 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 0.005,500.00

1.0000
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

167313.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

167,313.00 -33,462.60 0.00
1.2000

200,775.60

60.0000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 70-28

21022.0000 TON -14.29 % -100.00 %

1,261,320.00 -210,220.00 0.00
70.0000

1,471,540.00
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

44,146.00 0.0044,146.00
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

29,431.00 0.0029,431.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RICHLAND   WA  993524670

955 W LACEY
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

33,550.00 0.0033,550.00
11 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
12 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

42,920.00 0.0042,920.00

TRAFFIC

30.0000
13 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

428.0000 EACH 7.14 % -100.00 %

12,840.00 856.00 0.00
28.0000

11,984.00

0.1000
14 PAINT LINE 

176350.0000 L.F. -28.57 % -100.00 %

17,635.00 -7,054.00 0.00
0.1400

24,689.00

3.0000
15 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

2795.0000 L.F. -7.69 % -100.00 %

8,385.00 -698.75 0.00
3.2500

9,083.75

10.0000
16 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

79.0000 L.F. -41.18 % -100.00 %

790.00 -553.00 0.00
17.0000
1,343.00

125.0000
17 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

36.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 -900.00 0.00
150.0000
5,400.00

35.0000
18 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

44.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,540.00 0.00 0.00
35.0000
1,540.00

90.0000
19 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

4.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

360.00 -240.00 0.00
150.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RICHLAND   WA  993524670

955 W LACEY
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

90.0000
20 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

3.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

270.00 -270.00 0.00
180.0000
540.00

950.0000
21 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

7.7000 HUND -13.64 % -100.00 %

7,315.00 -1,155.00 0.00
1,100.0000
8,470.00

0.1300
22 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

118470.0000 L.F. -13.33 % -100.00 %

15,401.10 -2,369.40 0.00
0.1500

17,770.50
23 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -25.14 % -100.00 %

91,175.00 -30,625.00 0.00121,800.00

OTHER ITEMS

400.0000
24 REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

14.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,600.00 0.00 0.00
400.0000
5,600.00

25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,300.00 0.002,300.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 28 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008700 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  3 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y014
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US395

FOSTER WELLS ROAD VIC TO E ELM 
ROAD SB - PAVING
14Y014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2015
14:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(102)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RICHLAND   WA  993524670

955 W LACEY
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -38.79 % -100.00 %

612.11 -387.89 0.001,000.00

$1,951,951.51 -13.44% $0.00$2,254,945.44CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,951,951.51BASE TOTAL -13.44%$2,254,945.44


